
SCHEDULE OF EXAMS 

DATE CLASS Subject  

24.02.2024 PP-I & 
PP-II 

English 
Dictation 

27.02.2024 
To 

04.03.2024 

PP-I & 
PP-II 

Oral Exams 

 Preparatory Leave 

 Note : School timings will be as  
Usualduring the above exams. 

 

SCHEDULE OF EXAMS 

DATE CLASS Subject  

02.03.2026 
(Monday) 

PP-I & PP-II Hindi Dictation 

03.03.2026 
(Tuesday) 

PP-I & PP-II English Dictation 

16.02.2026 
(Monday)  

to  
27.02.2026 

(Friday) 

 
PP-I & PP-II 

 
Oral Exams 

+ 
Subject 

Enrichment 

27.02.2026 
(Friday) 

PP-I & PP-II  Art & Craft 

Note : Regular school timing will be followed 
till  03.03.2026 (Tuesday). 

 

 
DATESHEET FOR ANNUAL EXAMINATION [2025-26] 

CLASSES PP-I   & PP-II 
“Give it your best and success shall be yours. An exam is not only a test of your academic 
knowledge, it is a test of your calmness, stability and positive attitude”.  

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 Important Instructions 
 

1. All dues should be paid fees slip to be submitted to the class teacher latest by  20th Feb 2026. 

2. Non Examination days will be Preparatory Holidays. 

3. Kindly submit Medical Certificate in case your ward is unwell. 

4. Kindly refer to the following schedule for  further details:- (Entry from Gate no : 2) 
 

 

 
 Note :  It is mandatory for parents to attend the interactive session and submit labeled text 

books, note books and stationary to the respective class teacher. 
 
 

Date/Days PP-I PP-II 

06.03.2026 (Friday) EVS EVS 

07.03.2026 (Saturday) 
& 

  08.03.2026 (Sunday) 

Preparatory Leave 

09.03.2026 (Monday) Maths Maths 

10.03.2026 (Tuesday) Preparatory Leave 

11.03.2026 (Wednesday) English  English  

12.03.2026 (Thursday)      Preparatory Leave 

13.03.2026  (Friday) Hindi Hindi 

Exam Timings: 8:00 am to 10:30am 

Dispersal : 
a) Bus Students – Buses will ply as usual in the morning.  
Same Morning route will be followed in the afternoon. 
Buses will ply at 11:30 am. 
b) Walking students–Dispersal Timings-10:30am.(Gate No: 02) 

Class    Result 
(8:30 am to  
10:30 am) 

For Books & Stationary Interactive Session  
(9:00 am to 11:00 am) 

New Session 2026-27 
Begins on 

PP-I 18.03.2026 
(Wednesday) 

18.03.2026 (Wednesday) 
19.03.2026 (Thursday) 

PP-II (KG) 
02.04.2026  (Thursday) 

PP-II (KG) 
07.04.2026 (Tuesday) 

PP-II 18.03.2026 
(Wednesday) 

18.03.2026 (Wednesday) 
19.03.2026 (Thursday) 

02.04.2026  (Thursday) Class: I 
07.04.2026 (Tuesday) 


